Class Class Desc

2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121

Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant

ADPCode
POLOSC
POLCHF
POL2ND
POL2ND
POL2ND
POLFMC
POLINV
POLOSC
POLINV
POLCIB
POLSSV
POLINV
POLHRR
POLOSC
POLINV
POLFOP
POLSOD
POL2ND
POLCOM
POLFMC
POLFOP
POLOSS
POL2ND
POLFOP
POLFOP
POLFOP
POLSOD
POLFOP
POL2ND
POLOSS
POLINV
POLHRB
POLINV
POL2ND

Salary
Plan

T L L L L e e L L e e L L e e L L e L L L I A L L I A L R IR A A I

Grade
PK
LS
LS
LS
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK

Step

Department Business Area

6 Police
7 Police
7 Police
7 Police
7 Police
7 Police
7 Police
8 Police
8 Police
8 Police
8 Police
9 Police
9 Police
9 Police
14 Police
14 Police
14 Police
14 Police
14 Police
15 Police
15 Police
15 Police
16 Police
16 Police
16 Police
16 Police
17 Police
18 Police
18 Police
18 Police
18 Police
18 Police
18 Police
18 Police

1521 - Operational Support

1500 - Chief of Police

1520 - Command Operations
1520 - Command Operations
1520 - Command Operations
1531 - Criminal Investig Bureau
1531 - Criminal Investig Bureau
1521 - Operational Support

1531 - Criminal Investig Bureau
1531 - Criminal Investig Bureau
1512 - Management Services Bureau
1531 - Criminal Investig Bureau
1511 - Human Resources Bureau
1521 - Operational Support

1531 - Criminal Investig Bureau
1520 - Command Operations
1532 - Special Operations Bureau
1520 - Command Operations
1513 - Information & Technology Bureau
1531 - Criminal Investig Bureau
1520 - Command Operations
1521 - Operational Support

1520 - Command Operations
1520 - Command Operations
1520 - Command Operations
1520 - Command Operations
1532 - Special Operations Bureau
1520 - Command Operations
1520 - Command Operations
1521 - Operational Support

1531 - Criminal Investig Bureau
1511 - Human Resources Bureau
1531 - Criminal Investig Bureau
1520 - Command Operations

Hours
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

Hourly
Rate

45,91

49.2

49.2

49.2
47.47
47.47
47.47

49.2

49.2

49.2

49.2
50.92
50.92
50.92
52.57
52.57
52.57
52.57
52.57
54.26
54.26
54.26
56.05
56.05
56.05
56.05
57.87
59.75
59.75
59.75
59.75
59.75
59.75
59.75

FTE

PRRPRRPRRPRRPRRRPRPRRRPRPRRRPRRPRPRRPRPRRPRRPRRPRPRRPRRREPRLRRERR

Annualized
Salary

95,493
102,336
102,336
102,336

98,738

98,738

98,738
102,336
102,336
102,336
102,336
105,914
105,914
105,914
109,346
109,346
109,346
109,346
109,346
112,861
112,861
112,861
116,584
116,584
116,584
116,584
120,370
124,280
124,280
124,280
124,280
124,280
124,280
124,280

Longevity
Annualized

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Total
Salary

95,493
102,336
102,336
102,336

98,738

98,738

98,738
102,336
102,336
102,336
102,336
105,914
105,914
105,914
109,346
109,346
109,346
109,346
109,346
112,861
112,861
112,861
116,584
116,584
116,584
116,584
120,370
124,280
124,280
124,280
124,280
124,280
124,280
124,280



2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121
2121

Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant

Step

POLINV
POLCOM
POLINV
POLSOD
POLFOP
POLSOD
POLITM
POL2ND
POL2ND
POLCHF
POLFOP
POLOYS
POLOSO
POLCOM
POLFOP
POL2ND
POLINV
POLOSC
POLCHF
POL2ND
POLINV
POL2ND
POLFOP
POLHRB
POLOSS
POLFOP
POLFOP
POLINV
POL2ND
POLSOD
POLCOM
POLFOP

28

28 331.24 $9,275
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PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK

19 Police
19 Police
19 Police
19 Police
20 Police
20 Police
20 Police
20 Police
20 Police
20 Police
20 Police
20 Police
20 Police
20 Police
20 Police
20 Police
20 Police
20 Police
20 Police
20 Police
20 Police
20 Police
20 Police
20 Police
20 Police
20 Police
20 Police
20 Police
20 Police
20 Police
20 Police
20 Police

$662 $18,549 $1,419

$710

1531 - Criminal Investig Bureau

1513 - Information & Technology Bureau
1531 - Criminal Investig Bureau

1532 - Special Operations Bureau

1520 - Command Operations

1532 - Special Operations Bureau

1513 - Information & Technology Bureau
1520 - Command Operations

1520 - Command Operations

1500 - Chief of Police

1520 - Command Operations

1521 - Operational Support

1521 - Operational Support

1513 - Information & Technology Bureau
1520 - Command Operations

1520 - Command Operations

1531 - Criminal Investig Bureau

1521 - Operational Support

1500 - Chief of Police

1520 - Command Operations

1531 - Criminal Investig Bureau

1520 - Command Operations

1520 - Command Operations

1511 - Human Resources Bureau

1521 - Operational Support

1520 - Command Operations

1520 - Command Operations

1531 - Criminal Investig Bureau

1520 - Command Operations

1532 - Special Operations Bureau

1513 - Information & Technology Bureau
1520 - Command Operations

$26,164

$13,082

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

61.7
61.7
61.7
61.7
63.7
63.7
63.7
63.7
63.7
63.7
63.7
63.7
63.7
63.7
63.7
63.7
63.7
63.7
63.7
63.7
63.7
63.7
63.7
63.7
63.7
63.7
63.7
63.7
63.7
63.7
63.7
63.7

PRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRPRRRPRPRRPRRPRRPRPRRRPRPRRPRPRREPRPRRREPRRERRRPRE

128,336
128,336
128,336
128,336
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496

eNeleoNeoloNeoleoleoNeololololeleoleoleololleoleolelololeoleoleololNellolNollolele)

128,336
128,336
128,336
128,336
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
132,496
$7,991,006
$8,150,827
$159,820
$8,313,843
$163,017



4 993.72 $3,975

$304

$1,328

$5,607
$18,689

Year1l $118,909
Year 2 $385,246
Year 3 $617,480

$8,480,120
$166,277



Pension
FICA Pension Amount
7,305 P 31,608
7,829 P 33,873
7,829 P 33,873
7,829 P 33,873
7,553 P 32,682
7,553 P 32,682
7,553 P 32,682
7,829 P 33,873
7,829 P 33,873
7,829 P 33,873
7,829 P 33,873
8,102 P 35,057
8,102 P 35,057
8,102 P 35,057
8,365 P 36,193
8,365 P 36,193
8,365 P 36,193
8,365 P 36,193
8,365 P 36,193
8,634 P 37,357
8,634 P 37,357
8,634 P 37,357
8,919 P 38,589
8,919 P 38,589
8,919 P 38,589
8,919 P 38,589
9,208 P 39,842
9,507 P 41,137
9,507 P 41,137
9,507 P 41,137
9,507 P 41,137
9,507 P 41,137
9,507 P 41,137
9,507 P 41,137

Insurance
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325

Total Cost Hire Date

148,731 4/12/2010
158,363 6/9/2008
158,363 6/9/2008
158,363 11/24/2008
153,298 6/26/2006
153,298 1/20/2009
153,298 1/20/2009
158,363 1/28/2008
158,363 7/30/2007
158,363 7/30/2007
158,363 1/28/2008
163,398 5/30/2006
163,398 2/20/2007
163,398 7/31/2006
168,229 7/25/2005
168,229 7/25/2005
168,229 7/25/2005
168,229 4/11/2005
168,229 5/25/2002
173,177 9/27/2004
173,177 9/27/2004
173,177 8/9/2004
178,417 7/28/2003
178,417 7/21/2003
178,417 7/28/2003
178,417 7/28/2003
183,745 7/23/2007
189,249 12/9/2002
189,249 12/11/2006
189,249 11/19/2001
189,249 11/19/2001
189,249 11/19/2001
189,249 11/19/2001
189,249 3/31/2003

Service

Last Fill Date No Incumbent Years
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE

10
12
12
12
14
11
11
12
13
13
12
14
13
14
15
15
15
15
18
16
16
16
17
17
17
17
17
18
14
19
19
19
19
17

Rehire Date

NeXxt

NeXxt

Step  Step
Month Year
Apr 2021
Jun 2020
Jun 2020
Nov 2020
Jul 2020
Jan 2021
Jan 2021
Jan 2021
Jul 2020
Jul 2020
Jan 2021
Jul 2020
Feb 2021
Jul 2020
Jul 2020
Jul 2020
Jul 2020
Jul 2020
Jan 2021
Sep 2020
Sep 2020
Sep 2020
Jul 2020
Jul 2020
Jul 2020
Jul 2020
Jul 2020
Jun 2020
Dec 2020
Nov 2020
Nov 2020
Nov 2020
Nov 2020
Sep 2020

Union Fund

143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund
143 General Fund

Status

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied



9,747 P
9,747 P
9,747 P
9,747 P
9,808 P
9,808 H
9,808 P
9,808 P
9,808 P
9,808 P
9,808 X
9,808 P
9,808 P
9,808 P
9,808 P
9,808 P
9,808 P
9,808 P
9,808 P
9,808 X
9,808 P
9,808 P
9,808 P
9,808 P
9,808 P
9,808 P
9,808 P
9,808 P
9,808 P
9,808 P
9,808 P
9,808 P

42,479
42,479
42,479
42,479
43,856
15,237
43,856
43,856
43,856
43,856
43,856
43,856
43,856
43,856
43,856
43,856
43,856
43,856
43,856
43,856
43,856
43,856
43,856
43,856
43,856
43,856
43,856
43,856
43,856
43,856
43,856
43,856

$12,226 $53,380 $225,426

$12,471 $54,448 $229,935

14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325

$112,713

$114,967

194,887 1/29/2001
194,887 10/30/2000
194,887 1/29/2001
194,887 1/29/2001
200,485 3/27/1995
171,866 1/4/1988
200,485 3/27/1995
200,485 6/28/1999
200,485 7/9/1990
200,485 2/16/1998
200,485 5/2/1988
200,485 2/16/1998
200,485 7/12/1999
200,485 3/27/1995
200,485 4/19/1993
200,485 3/4/1996
200,485 12/1/2000
200,485 3/27/1995
200,485 4/13/1998
200,485 7/24/1989
200,485 7/12/1999
200,485 10/31/1994
200,485 4/12/1999
200,485 10/3/1994
200,485 7/12/1999
200,485 3/27/1995
200,485 4/8/1996
200,485 7/12/1999
200,485 12/11/2006
200,485 4/19/1993
200,485 10/18/1999
200,485 7/9/1990

FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE

19
20
19
19
25
32
25
21
30
22
32
22
21
25
27
24
20
25
22
31
21
26
21
26
21
25
24
21
22
27
21
30

Jan
Oct
Jan
Jan
Mar
Jan
Mar
Jul
Jul
Feb
May
Feb
Jul
Mar
Apr
Mar
Jun
Mar
Apr
Jul
Jul
Oct
Apr
Oct
Jul
Mar
Apr
Jul
Dec
Apr
Apr
Jul

2021
2020
2021
2021
2050
2050
2050
2050
2050
2050
2050
2050
2050
2050
2050
2050
2050
2050
2050
2050
2050
2050
2050
2050
2050
2050
2050
2050
2050
2050
2050
2050

143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied



$12,720 $55,536 $234,534 $117,267



Employment Premium Premium

Type

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

eNelolNeoleoleolNeolNololeololleoloNeololoNolloleolololloNeollolNeolololloNeollolNololelNo)

Classification

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

Funding
Status
Funded
Funded
Unknown
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

FLSA
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Exempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Union Status
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union



Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

eNeNeoleoloNeolNeolNeollolleolollolNolNeolololNollolNeoleololloNelloleollololloNolloNolNe]

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Exempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union



